
(1995 - 2004)

Assets  

End of 
Period

Foreign Notes,
 Cheques & 

Banks Balances

Foreign 
Securities

Other 
External 

Assets

Government
 Main A/C

Government
 Musharaka 
Certificates

 Loans 
and

 Advances

Temp.
 Advances

 Long-Term
Loan to Govt. 

Central Bank
 Musharaka
 Certificates

 Advances 
to

 Public 
Enterprises

Participation 
in Banks

Other 
Participations

Non-
Transferable 
Treasury Bills

Other 
Accounts Total

Dec. 1995 8,587 10.5 1,208 6,125 -               310 19,247 932 217 45.5 1.5 593 137,155 174,432
Dec. 1996 18,537 10.5 565 6,125 -               220 51,677 932 217 132 2 593 245,436 324,447
Dec.  1997 14,036 10.5 575 6,125 -               2,198 59,577 932 217 191 42 593 299,222 383,718
Dec.  1998 21,446 100 794 6,125 5,621 68,577 932 217 523 4,261 593 410,590 519,779
Dec.  1999 48,534 100 406 0 -               6,660 12,000 95,080 3,453 548 6,303 0 459,437 632,521
Dec.  2000 71,721 702 406 0 -               6,070 8,000 107,303 12,929 641 7,121 0 476,249 691,142
Dec.  2001 36,784 2,500 412 0 21,257         10,590 18,000 107,303 4,701 13,571 1,993 1,240 0 496,629 714,981
Dec.  2002 115,331 3,796 413 0 3,905           15,071 30,875 107,303 4,882 5,549 2,077 1,590 0 513,184 803,976
Dec.  2003 225,211 3,897 410 0 2,896 26,665 37,494 107,303 -739 13,567 6,826 3,776 0 525,504 952,810
2004

January 222,027 3,897 410 0 3,939 28,806 37,494 107,303 -154 13,525 6,826 3,776 0 537,139 964,987
February 241,650 3,897 409 0 3,939 31,075 37,494 107,303 437 13,543 6,826 4,425 0 527,725 978,723
March 252,096 3,897 409 0 3,939 27,596 37,494 107,303 3,196 13,552 6,826 4,425 0 522,896 983,629
April 281,711 3,949 409 0 15,867 28,371 37,494 107,303 4,483 13,569 6,826 4,425 0 525,957 1,030,364
May 285,457 3,950 409 0 10,318 26,941 40,494 107,303 4,600 13,575 6,826 4,425 0 521,601 1,025,899
June 297,608 3,950 409 0 10,505 27,994 40,494 107,303 4,600 16,714 6,826 4,375 0 526,122 1,046,900
July 308,067 3,950 409 0 12,375 27,211 37,494 107,303 4,600 16,597 7,181 4,118 0 530,053 1,059,358
August 314,073 3,950 408 0 10,856 30,465 37,494 107,303 4,600 15,323 7,181 4,118 0 527,141 1,062,912
September 355,933 3,950 406 0 10,856 25,062 37,494 107,303 4,600 14,395 7,229 4,118 0 525,815 1,097,161
October 377,647 3,950 402 0 7,356 25,485 37,494 107,303 4,600 14,073 7,229 4,118 0 523,361 1,113,018
November 411,578 3,950 398 0 8,819 23,497 37,494 107,303 0 14,315 7,621 4,120 0 515,501 1,134,597
December 413,297 6,470 395 0 3,763 21,364 37,494 107,303 0 11,361 8,621 4,120 0 520,517 1,134,705

            ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE BANK OF SUDAN  

(SDD Millions)



(1994-2004)

Liabilities

End of 
Period

Currency in 
Circulation

Government 
A/Cs

Central 
Bank 

Musharaka 
Certificates

Bank's 
Accounts

Other 
Accounts

Payment 
Agreements

Other Sight 
Liabilities Time Liab. Capital & 

Reserves   Others Total

Dec.  1995 27,117 260 - 6,833 73,382 8,366 1,433 42,901 162 13,978 174,432
Dec. 1996 17,548 497 - 2,145 37,089 4,380 871 21,224 243 24,010 108,007
Dec. 1997 19,852 642 - 5,764 44,781 5,297 1,136 25,408 678 24,693 383,718
Dec.1998 86,472 3,012 - 23,419 203,558 23,299 2,343 135,508 1,044 41,124 519,779
Dec. 1999 113,908 4,019 - 33,308 230,381 24,913 2,516 170,706 1,251 51,519 632,521
Dec.  2000 155,485 6,807 - 42,055 248,640 24,616 4,260 181,256 1,667 26,356 691,142
Dec.  2001 166,637 9,615 5,340 55,084 239,557 19,637 3,687 195,147 2,726 17,551 714,981
Dec.  2002 205,575 27,274 5,638 65,429 226,111 19,119 5,201 207,328 2,782 39,519 803,976
Dec.  2003 252,053 64,784 2,012 80,570 244,130 15,312 20,664 218,633 4,392 50,260 952,810
2004

January 284,384 67,337 2,068 81,130 242,683 15,281 4,953 218,366 4,392 44,393 964,987
February 269,136 88,203 2,108 79,605 249,128 15,293 6,992 218,133 4,392 45,733 978,723
March 270,145 85,000 3,592 84,777 250,592 15,227 8,057 217,932 5,837 42,470 983,629
April 268,809 113,238 3,745 83,636 262,570 15,143 16,929 217,849 5,837 42,608 1,030,364
May 271,847 115,441 3,759 91,773 253,652 14,997 7,661 218,018 5,837 42,914 1,025,899
June 268,107 126,582 3,759 97,089 256,049 14,963 8,025 217,975 5,837 48,514 1,046,900
July 279,241 142,005 3,759 89,405 251,431 14,926 8,902 217,711 5,837 46,141 1,059,358
August 279,591 143,298 3,759 103,135 240,661 14,836 8,113 217,431 5,837 46,251 1,062,912
September 281,894 155,807 3,759 109,829 239,487 14,752 5,552 216,359 5,837 63,885 1,097,161
October 295,023 156,973 2,759 111,020 235,696 14,395 7,501 213,917 5,837 68,897 1,112,018
November 302,929 165,271 0 115,218 236,393 14,285 13,079 212,225 5,837 69,360 1,134,597
December 319,688 151,549 0 121,723 222,590 14,098 15,166 221,723 5,837 62,331 1,134,705

(SDD Millions)

            ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE BANK OF SUDAN


